FORM PTO-1618A 02-12-2002 Expires 06/30/99 JAN 24 2002 OMB 0651-0027 102016709 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type **Assignment** License l x l New (Non-Recordation) Resubmission **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Security Agreement Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 04051999 Reel# Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Kent Sporting Goods Company, Inc. 12202001 Formerly **Association** Limited Partnership | x | Corporation General Partnership Individual Other Ohio Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Full Throttle Apparel Company Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 6160 Stevenson Way Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 89120 Address (line 3) Nevada Las Vegas Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an **X** Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.)

100.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information sestimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

40.00 DP

02/12/2002 LMUELLER 00000056 1675767

01 FC: 02 FC:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Nevada

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2		i. Department of Co ent and Trademark TRADEMAF	Office
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party c	only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 3	17-23	1-1313	
Name	Julia Spoor Gard			
Address (line 1)	Barnes & Thornburg			
Address (line 2)	11 South Meridian Street			
Address (line 3)	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	#	4	

including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) 1675767 1685802 1675214 1673355 1674380 **Number of Properties** # Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): **Fee Amount** \$ 140.00 Enclosed X Deposit Account Method of Payment: **Deposit Account** (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) 10-0435 Deposit Account Number: Х No Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

Statement and Signature

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

indicated herein.

Julia Spoor Gard

Name of Person Signing

January 3, 2002

**Date Signed** 

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Effective April 5, 1999, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Kent Sporting Goods Company, Inc., an Ohio Corporation with a place of business at 433 Park Avenue South, New London, Ohio 44851("Assignor"), has assigned and hereby assigns to Full Throttle Apparel Company, a Nevada Corporation with a place of business at 6160 Stevenson Way, Las Vegas, Nevada ("Assignee"), all of its right, title, and interest in and to all of the trademark registrations attached hereto as Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the businesses with which the marks are used, all claims for damages by reason of infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

Full Throttle Apparel Company

Assignor

rinter! John A. Clare
litle: Szcy/Treasures

Date: 12/20/01

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF HURON

Before me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared as Secretary Treasure of who having been duly swern upon his oath acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Nunc Pro Tune Assignment for and on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and Norarial Seal this 2014 day of 200 / s.

The state of the s

H5a F

Printed Signature

County of Residence: HURL My Commission Expires 418/06

TRADEMARK REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0587

## EXHIBIT A

REG. NO.	DATE	MARK	CLIENT/ MATTER NO.
1,675,767	Feb. 18, 1992	FULL THROTTLE and Design	6213-21215
1,675,214	Feb. 11, 1992	FULL THROTTLE and Design	6213-21216
1,674,380	Feb. 4, 1992	THUMBS UP Design (clothing)	6213-21107
1,685,802	May 5, 1992	FULL THROTTLE	6213-19856
1,673,355	Jan. 28, 1992	THUMBS UP DESIGN (life vest)	6213-21108

TRADEMARK REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0588

**RECORDED: 01/24/2002**